
United States Bankruptcy Court - District of Idaho
Monthly Summary of Fees Awarded - Bankruptcy Rule 2013

February 2024 

 Fees Awarded Expenses Awarded

Bentley & Associates LLC   
Auctioneer $9,898.00 $3,500.00

21-00737-NGH $9,898.00 $3,500.00

Subtotal $9,898.00 $3,500.00

Cunningham, Lisa   
Realtor $29,100.00 $0.00

23-00602-NGH $29,100.00 $0.00

Subtotal $29,100.00 $0.00

Gardner, David   
Trustee Chapter 7 $4,297.59 $0.00

20-20003-NGH $3,826.00 $0.00

23-20177-NGH $471.59 $0.00

Subtotal $4,297.59 $0.00

Geile, Patrick   
Trustee Chapter 7 $2,009.06 $292.11

20-01062-NGH $375.00 $251.79

22-00387-NGH $477.05 $14.52

22-00530-NGH $535.88 $7.80

23-40110-NGH $621.13 $18.00

Subtotal $2,009.06 $292.11

Hopkins, R   
Trustee Chapter 7 $4,819.75 $81.14

19-40324-NGH $453.50 $52.44

21-40587-NGH $4,366.25 $28.70

Subtotal $4,819.75 $81.14

Kurtz, Timothy   
Trustee Chapter 7 $3,654.69 $277.93

22-00051-NGH $591.59 $23.94

22-00148-NGH $336.48 $27.69

22-00150-NGH $471.43 $13.00

22-00261-NGH $296.70 $9.90

22-00499-NGH $723.89 $19.55

22-00543-NGH $250.03 $159.30

23-00204-NGH $984.57 $24.55



Subtotal $3,654.69 $277.93

Moffis, Todd   
Realtor $26,400.00 $0.00

23-00350-NGH $26,400.00 $0.00

Subtotal $26,400.00 $0.00

O'Rourke, Kevin   
Trustee Chapter 9/11 $6,695.00 $190.99

21-20048-NGH $6,695.00 $190.99

Subtotal $6,695.00 $190.99

Smith, Thomas   
Trustee's Attorney $20,727.50 $257.04

21-40579-NGH $2,487.50 $76.44

23-40083-NGH $18,240.00 $180.60

Subtotal $20,727.50 $257.04

Stevens - Trustee, Kimberly   
Trustee Chapter 7 $1,720.81 $16.02

22-40502-NGH $830.39 $11.50

23-40069-NGH $890.42 $4.52

Subtotal $1,720.81 $16.02

Wilson, Brent   
Trustee's Attorney $39,357.50 $983.41

22-00201-NGH $39,357.50 $983.41

Subtotal $39,357.50 $983.41

Grand Totals $148,679.90 $5,598.64


